
_

REPORT OF CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

MR. SPEAKER AND MR. PRESIDENT:

   We, the undersigned conferees, have had under consideration the amendments to the
following entitled BILL:

H. B. No. 1610:  Appropriation; Arts Commission.

  We, therefore, respectfully submit the following report and recommendation:

   1.  That the Senate recede from its Amendment No. 1.

   2.  That the House and Senate adopt the following amendment:

AMEND by striking lines 10 through 42 and inserting in lieu

thereof the following:

..............................................$     1,979,509.00.

     SECTION 2.  The following sum, or so much thereof as may be

necessary, is hereby appropriated out of any money in the special

fund in the State Treasury to the credit of the Mississippi Arts

Commission which is comprised of special source funds and

donations collected by or otherwise available to the commission,

for the purpose of defraying the expenses of the commission for

the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2000, and ending June 30, 2001.

..............................................$       919,344.00.

SECTION 3.  Of the funds appropriated under the provisions

of Section 1 and Section 2, not more than the amounts set forth

below shall be expended for the respective major objects or

purposes of expenditure:



_

  MAJOR OBJECTS OF EXPENDITURE:

Personal Services:

          Salaries, Wages and Fringe Benefits..$       540,341.00

          Travel and Subsistence................        18,000.00

     Contractual Services.......................       231,420.00

     Commodities................................        67,900.00

Capital Outlay:

          Other Than Equipment..................             0.00

          Equipment.............................        11,000.00

     Subsidies, Loans and Grants................     2,030,192.00

          Total................................$     2,898,853.00

  FUNDING:

     General Funds.............................$     1,979,509.00

     Special Funds..............................       919,344.00

          Total................................$     2,898,853.00

  AUTHORIZED POSITIONS:

     Permanent: Full Time       11

                    Part Time        0

     Time-Limited: Full Time        1



_

                   Part Time        0

CONFEREES FOR THE HOUSE CONFEREES FOR THE SENATE

X_____________________________

X___________________________

__

Charlie Capps, Jr. Jack Gordon

X_____________________________

X___________________________

__

George Flaggs, Jr. Bennie L. Turner

X_____________________________

X___________________________

__

Walter L. Robinson, Jr. Gloria Williamson


